21.G Cultural Collections Council

The Cultural Collections Council (CCC) of the University of Michigan includes units dedicated to the advancement of scholarship and culture that are not credit granting. The purpose of this unique group is to utilize more effectively the extensive resources, collections, programs, and leadership qualities of the Cultural Collections Council and to promote collaboration among CCC members and other University entities in ways that enrich the educational and cultural experience on campus and in the community.

<u>Cultural Collections Council</u> member organizations include:

- Bentley Historical Library
- Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library and Museum (observer status)
- Kelsey Museum of Archaeology
- Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum
- Museum of Anthropology
- Museum of Art
- Museum of Natural History
- University Library
- · William L. Clements Library

For more information about the Cultural Collections Council, contact the Office of the Provost at 734-764-9290.